MEMSIC MXR7900A/C/D Rev.A Page 1 of 6        4/09/2009
Low Cost, High Performance
 ±1.0 g Dual-Axis Accelerometer
with Ratiometric Outputs
MXR7900A/C/DF
FEATURES
Dual axis accelerometer fabricated on a single CMOS IC
Monolithic design with mixed mode signal processing

7 Xout X Channel Output
8 VDD 4.5V to 5.25V
Ordering Guide
Model Package Style Temperature Range
MXR7900AF LCC8
RoHS compliant
-30 to +105°C
MXR7900CF LCC8
RoHS compliant
-30 to +105°C
MXR7900CF-
01
LCC8
RoHS compliant
-30 to +105°C with
temperature data at 25°C
MXR7900DF LCC8
RoHS compliant
-30 to +105°C
All parts are shipped in tape and reel packaging.
Note: The MEMSIC logo’s arrow indicates the -X sensing
direction of the device.
The +Y sensing direction is rotated 90° away from the
+X direction.
                Small circle indicates pin one (1).
ESD Compliance:
The MXR7900A/C/D sensor is in compliance with the following
ESD standards:
Human Body and 2500V per AEC-Q100-002 Rev. E
Machine Model and 250V per AEC-Q100-003 Rev. E
Mounting Orientation:
The package orientation of the MXR7900A/C/D does not affect
the performance of the sensor. The specifications as stated in page
2 remain the same.
Thus, if the sensor is installed with one of its axis of sensitivity in
the vertical plane, it detects accelerations in the Z-axis.
8
4
1
2
3
7
6
5
Top View
M
E
M
S
IC X  - g
Y  - g
X=1.60V
Y=2.50V
X=2.50V
Y=3.40V
X=2.50V
Y=1.60V
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
X=3.40V
Y=2.50V
X=2.50V
Y=2.50V
EARTH’S SURFACE
MEMSIC MXR7900A/C/D Rev.A Page 4 of 6 4/09/2009
THEORY OF OPERATION
The MEMSIC device is a complete dual-axis acceleration
measurement system fabricated on a monolithic CMOS IC
process.  The device operation is based on heat transfer by
natural convection and operates like other accelerometers
having a proof mass except it is a gas in the MEMSIC
sensor.
A single heat source, centered in the silicon chip is